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Senate Standing Committee on Education Employment and Workplace
Relations

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Budget Estimates 2010-2011

Outcome 2 - Schools

DEEWR Question No.EW0370_11

Senator Cormann asked on 3/06/2010, Hansard page 51.

Question

TRADE TRAINING CENTRES CLUSTERS

Senator CORMANN—The information you are going to provide for me on notice is
going to show me how many schools have their own individual TTC without being in
a cluster and how many of them are going to be clustered. Is that going to be part of
it?
Mr De Silva—We can show that, yes.
Senator CORMANN—Including for those that are going to be delivered by the end of
the year and those that are committed to as part of the funding rounds and so forth—
Mr De Silva—Do you want a breakdown by single schools, TTCs and clusters?
Senator CORMANN—Yes.

Answer

The table below sets out the number of schools with their own individual TTC as well
as those that are operating as part of a cluster (as at 30 June 2010).

 Round
One

(Phase
One)

Round
One

(Phase
Two)

Round
Two
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to be

Completed
by 31

December
2010

Stand
Alone

15 36 29 16 17

Cluster 
Schools

19
81

68
298

63
273

7
25

28
119

Total 
Schools

34
96

104
334

92
302

23
42

45
136


