Senate Standing Committee on Education Employment and Workplace Relations

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE Budget Estimates 2010-2011

Outcome 2 - Schools

DEEWR Question No.EW0370_11

Senator Cormann asked on 3/06/2010, Hansard page 51.

Question

TRADE TRAINING CENTRES CLUSTERS

Senator CORMANN—The information you are going to provide for me on notice is going to show me how many schools have their own individual TTC without being in a cluster and how many of them are going to be clustered. Is that going to be part of it?

Mr De Silva—We can show that, yes.

Senator CORMANN—Including for those that are going to be delivered by the end of the year and those that are committed to as part of the funding rounds and so forth— Mr De Silva—Do you want a breakdown by single schools, TTCs and clusters? Senator CORMANN—Yes.

Answer

The table below sets out the number of schools with their own individual TTC as well as those that are operating as part of a cluster (as at 30 June 2010).

	Round One (Phase One)	Round One (Phase Two)	Round Two	Completed	Additional to be Completed by 31 December 2010
Stand Alone	15	36	29	16	17
Cluster	19	68	63	7	28
Schools	<i>81</i>	298	273	25	119
Total	34	104	92	23	45
Schools	96	334	302	42	136